

G. R. Case No. 2738 of 2007 CIS No. 6361 of 2014

J.O. Code No. WB01253

Order dated 07.11.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance.

The accused person is present on C/B by filing hazirah.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Interim bail of accused confirmed.

The accused person is examined under Section 251 Cr.P.C as to accusation U/S 341/323 IPC that on 30.11.2007 at 08.30a.m of you started assaulting the defacto complainant by fist and blows, wrongfully restrained and thereby committed the offenses as above, is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded by saying "Amra Nirdosh".

Fix 04-10-2024 for evidence of CSW 1.

Issue Summons accordingly.

B.C – II to comply.

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court,

Howrah.